Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N:			ame	Execution Date	
HOBBS HOLDINGS LLC 04/26/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	JEFFERY L MATKIN				
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4885				
City:	POCATELLO				
State/Country:	IDAHO				
Postal Code:	83205				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		54701			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (801)328-1707 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 801-533-9800					
Email: RGILMORE@WNLAW.COM					
Correspondent Name: RICHARD C. GILMORE					
Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE					
Address Line 2:	ddress Line 2: 1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER				
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			14002.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD C. GILMORE			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPUDNIK EQUIPMENT COMPANY, an Idaho corporation, is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,470,175 (the "Patent") as reflected in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, effective as of January 2, 2002, SPUDNIK EQUIPMENT COMPANY changed its corporate name to HOBBS HOLDINGS, INC.;

WHEREAS, effective as of March 1, 2005, HOBBS HOLDINGS, INC. was dissolved and all assets formerly held by HOBBS HOLDINGS, INC. were transferred to and placed into a new entity, HOBBS HOLDINGS, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company (SPUDNIK EQUIPMENT COMPANY, HOBBS HOLDINGS, INC. and HOBBS HOLDINGS, LLC being hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, JEFFERY L. MATKIN, a U.S. citizen whose mailing address is P.O. Box 4885, Potatello, Idaho 83205 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringement thereof.

SIGNED on this the 26 day of April, 2006.

SPUDNIK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Bv:

Carl J. Hobbs, President

HOBBS HOLDINGS, INC.

Bv:

Carl J. Hobbs, President

HOBBS HOLDINGS, LLC

Carl J. Hobbs, Manager

PATENT REEL: 018524 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 11/18/2006